

Lib.

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

RURAL BANK OF MALABON, INC.,
Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 2270

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL REVENUE,
Respondent.

X - - - - - X

R E S O L U T I O N

In view of the manifestation of counsel for petitioner during the hearing of this case on July 19, 1979 that the claim for refund involved herein had already been granted by the Bureau of Internal Revenue and motion for the dismissal of the appeal, and there being no objection of respondent, AS PRAYED FOR;

Let this case be dismissed and the same considered closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, July 20, 1979.


CONSTANTE C. ROAGUIN
Associate Judge


AMANTE FILLER
Acting Presiding Judge